



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CCP(CO.) 33/2014**

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Joy Basu, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sahil Narang, Mr. Abhinav Pandey & Ms. Suriti Choudhary, Advocate.

versus

MR. RAJESH KHANNA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Saket Sikri, Mr. Divyanshu Goyal, Mr. Ajay, Mr. Vikalap & Ms. Swati Jain, Advocates with respondents in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

%

23.01.2017

Renotify on 8th February, 2017 along with Co. Pet. No.302/2012.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J.

JANUARY 23, 2017

'AA'