



#Co.-1 &2

\$~

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CCP(CO.) 33/2014

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LIMITED Petitioner

Through Mr. Rajat Jariwal with Mr. Sahil
Naranu and Ms. Suriti Chowdhary,
Advocates

versus

MR. RAJESH KHANNA, & ANR. Respondent

Through Mr. Divyanshu Goyal and Mr. Vikalp
Mdgal, Advocates with Mr. Pradeep
Thakur, Director and Mr. Rajesh
Khanna.

WITH

+

CO. PET. 302/2012 & CO. APPL. 1861/2015

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LTD Petitioner

Through Mr. Rajat Jariwal with Mr. Sahil
Naranu and Ms. Suriti Chowdhary,
Advocates

versus

M/S. MOTHER V IMPEX PVT. LTD..... Respondent

Through Mr. Divyanshu Goyal and Mr. Vikalp
Mdgal, Advocates with Mr. Pradeep
Thakur, Director and Mr. Rajesh
Khanna.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN



% **ORDER**
08.02.2017

Matters have been received by way of transfer.

At joint request, list before the Roster Bench on 17th February, 2017.

Mr. Pardeep Kumar Thakur and Mr. Rajesh Khanna shall appear before Court on the next date of hearing.

MANMOHAN, J

FEBRUARY 08, 2017

rn