



\$~CP-1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CCP(CO.) 33/2014

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

versus

MR. RAJESH KHANNA, & ANR.

..... Respondents

+ CO.PET. 302/2012

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LTD

..... Petitioner

versus

M/S MOTHER V IMPEX PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Present: Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Mr. Sahil Narang and Mr. Daniel George,
Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr. Saket Sikri, Mr. Divyanshu Goyal, Mr. Vikalp and Ms.
Swati Jain, Advocates for respondents with Mr. Rajesh Khanna
and Mr. Pradeep Thakur, in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

03.05.2017

The learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the CBI has attached the account from where the respondents were to make payment in compliance with the various directions/undertakings given to this court. He seeks three weeks further time to comply with the order dated 31.03.2017.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 26.05.2017.

Mr. Rajesh Khanna- Ex.Managing Director shall remain present in person in court on the next date of hearing.

JAYANT NATH, J.

MAY 03, 2017/v