



\$~CP-9 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CCP(CO.) 33/2014

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LIMITED Petitioner

versus

MR. RAJESH KHANNA, & ANR. Respondent

+ CO.PET. 302/2012

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LTD Petitioner

versus

M/S MOTHER V IMPEX PVT LTD Respondent

Present: Mr. Rajat Jariwal & Ms. Switi Chaudhary, Advocates for the petitioner.

Mr.Prashant Mehta & Mr.Gaurav Malik, Advocates for respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

26.05.2017

The learned counsel appearing for the respondent reiterates his submission that the bank accounts have been attached by the CBI and hence, he is unable to comply with the order dated 31.03.2017. The learned counsel also prays that the matter be taken up in the July as the respondent is endeavouring to have the bank account de-sealed.

On the last date of hearing, i.e. on 03.05.2017 three weeks time has been sought for the same purpose.

At request of the learned counsel for the respondent, adjourned to 28.07.2017.



In the meantime, the respondent shall place on record an affidavit stating details of various accounts which are operated by the respondent company with the statement of accounts for the last six months. The respondent shall also place on record the appropriate order to show the steps taken by the CBI in regard to these accounts.

JAYANT NATH, J.

MAY 26, 2017/v