



\$~C-5 & C-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CCP(CO.) 33/2014**

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LIMITED..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Sahil Narang and Mr.Bharat
Gupta, Advs.

versus

MR. RAJESH KHANNA, & ANR. Respondent

Through Ms.Swati Jain, Adv. for
Mr.Divyanshu Goyal, Adv. for Mr.Pradeep Thakur
and Mr.Rajesh Khanna/respondents

+ **CO.PET. 302/2012**

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LTD Petitioner

Through Mr.Sahil Narang and Mr.Bharat
Gupta, Advs.

versus

M/S MOTHER V IMPEX PVT LTD Respondent

Through Ms.Swati Jain, Adv. for
Mr.Divyanshu Goyal, Adv. for Mr.Pradeep Thakur
and Mr.Rajesh Khanna/respondents
Mr.D.Bhattacharya, Adv. for OL

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **01.12.2017**

Learned counsel for the OL states that publication has been carried out in newspapers, namely, 'The Statesman' (English) and 'Veer Arjun' (Hindi). Publication has also been carried out in the Delhi Gazette.

Learned counsel appearing for the OL states that the notices sent to the Ex. Directors have been returned back as the addresses are not complete. Learned counsel is appearing for the Ex. Directors Mr.Rajesh Khanna, Ms.Madhu Khanna, Ms.Roopsi Khanna, Mr.Pradeep Kumar Thakur,



Mr.Giriraj Singh Rahal and Mr.Gandaas Dharamvi. He will file on record within one week the names and residential addresses of the Ex. Directors of the respondent company. The Ex. Directors will also ensure that the Statement of Affairs are filed within three weeks from today. The Ex. Directors will also appear before the OL on 26.12.2017 at 3:00 PM for recording of their Statement under Rule 130 of the Companies Court Rule 1959.

List on 10.4.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J

DECEMBER 01, 2017

n