



\$~CP-9 & 10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CCP(CO.) 33/2014

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LIMITED ..... Petitioner

versus

MR. RAJESH KHANNA, & ANR. .... Respondent

+ CO.PET. 302/2012

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LTD ..... Petitioner

versus

M/S MOTHER V IMPEX PVT LTD ..... Respondent

Present: Mr.Bharat Gupta, Adv. with Mr.Vishal Sehgal, AR for the petitioner company.

Ms.Swati Jain, Adv. for Mr.Divyanshu Goyal, Adv. for the Ex. Directors.

Ms.Sangeeta Chandra, Adv. for the OL.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH**

**ORDER**

% **16.08.2018**

Pursuant to the last order of this court dated 10.4.2018 the Ex. Directors have carried out inspection of the records lying sealed at 47-48, Pragati House, 506, Nehru Place, New Delhi. Despite having carried out the inspection on 2.5.2018 the Statement of Affairs has not been filed.

Learned counsel appearing for the Ex. Directors submits that she has no instructions from her clients. She, however, submits that one of the Ex.Directors Mr. Rajesh Khanna is in Judicial Custody.

Issue bailable warrants with personal surety of Rs.20,000/- against the Ex. Directors Ms.Madhu Khanna, Ms.Roopsi Khanna, Mr.Pradeep Kumar Thakur, Mr.Giriraj Singh Rahal and Mr.Gandaas Dharamvi, returnable on



4.12.2018.

Let production warrants be issued through Superintendent, Tihar Jail for production of Mr.Rajesh Khanna on the next date of hearing.

List on 4.12.2018

**JAYANT NATH, J**

**AUGUST 16, 2018**

n