



\$~CP-1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CCP(CO.) 33/2014

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

versus

MR. RAJESH KHANNA, & ANR.

..... Respondents

+ CO.PET. 302/2012

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LTD

..... Petitioner

versus

M/S MOTHER V IMPEX PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Present: Mr. Bharat Gupta, Adv. for the petitioner.
Mr. Saurabh Balwani, Adv. for ex-director/Madhu Khanna,
Mr. Roopsi Khanna and Mr. Pradeep Kumar Thakur
Mr. D. Bhattacharya, Adv. for the OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **04.12.2018**

Pursuant to the bailable warrants issued against the ex-directors, namely, Ms. Madhu Khanna, Ms. Roopsi Khanna and Mr. Pradeep Kumar Thakur, the said persons are present in court.

SI Ram Neresh with the report of the SHO, PS Amar Colony is also present. The said report is taken on record and sent to the Registry for scanning.

Despite issuance of production warrants to the Superintendent, Tihar Jail, Mr. Rajesh Khanna has not been produced.



Issue fresh production warrants against the said ex-director-Mr.Rajesh Khanna through Superintendent, Tihar Jail, for production of Mr. Rajesh Khanna on the next date of hearing, namely, 21.02.2019.

Learned counsel appearing for the ex-directors assures that he will be duly appearing in court on behalf of the said ex-directors.

Personal presence of Ms.Madhu Khanna, Ms.Roopsi Khanna and Mr.Pradeep Kumar Thakur is dispensed with for the next date of hearing.

It has also been pointed by the learned counsel for the OL that a lock has been put by some of the ex-directors who had gone to inspect the record at the registered office at Nehru Place, New Delhi. The OL is free to break open the lock.

List on 21.02.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J

DECEMBER 04, 2018
rb