



\$~CP-14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CCP(CO.) 33/2014

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LIMITED Petitioner
versus
MR. RAJESH KHANNA, & ANR. Respondents

+ CO.PET. 302/2012

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LTD Petitioner
versus
M/S MOTHER V IMPEX PVT LTD Respondent

Present: Mr. Bharat Gupta, Adv. for the petitioner.
Mr.(appearance not given), Adv. for the respondent with
Mr.Rajesh Khanna.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **21.02.2019**

Mr. Rajesh Khanna has been produced from the custody by the Superintendent, Tihar Jail, Delhi. He has assured that he will contact his Chartered Accountant and file full details available regarding the assets of the respondent company within four weeks from today.

List on 08.07.2019.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Thakur shall remain present on the next date of hearing.

Let fresh production warrants be issued to the Superintendent, Tihar Jain for production of Mr. Rajesh Khanna in person on the next date of hearing.

FEBRUARY 21, 2019/rb

JAYANT NATH, J