



\$~CP-31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CCP(CO.) 33/2014**

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

versus

MR. RAJESH KHANNA, & ANR.

..... Respondent

+ **CO.PET. 302/2012**

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LTD

..... Petitioner

versus

M/S MOTHER V IMPEX PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Present: Mr.Bharat Gupta, Adv. for the petitioner.

Mr.Saurabh Balwani, Adv. for Mr.Pradeep Kr.thakur, Ms.Roopsi
Khanna and Ms.Madhu Khanna, Advs. for Ex. Directors.

Mr.D.Bhattacharya, Adv. for the OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

08.07.2019

%

CCP(CO.) 33/2014

CO.PET. 302/2012

OL is appointed as the Liquidator. Mr.Rajesh Khanna, Ex. Director has been produced from custody. Mr.Pradeep Kumar Thakur, Ex. Director is also present in court.

Both of them state that they are unable to file statement of affairs as their office at 506, Pragati House, Nehru Place, New Delhi is sealed by CBI.

Let the OL take further appropriate steps as per law.

Reply be filed by the respondents/contemnors to CCP(Co.)33/2014.

List on 10.10.2019.

JAYANT NATH, J

JULY 08, 2019/n