



\$~C-1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CCP(CO.) 33/2014 and Co. Appl. No. 708/2017**

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr. Bharat Gupta, Advocate.

versus

MR. RAJESH KHANNA, & ANR. Respondents
Through: Mr. Saurabh Balwani, Advocate for
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Thakur, Roopsi
Khanna and Ms. Madhu Khanna, Ex-
Director.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
% **10.10.2019**

Learned counsel appearing for Mr. Pradeep Kumar Thakur, Ex-Director, seeks a period of two weeks to file reply. Let the needful be done within four weeks from today.

List on 21st January, 2020.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 10, 2019

AK/