



\$~C-15, 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CCP(CO.) 33/2014, CO.APPL. 708/2017

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishnu Langawat, Advocate.
versus

MR. RAJESH KHANNA, & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Saurabh Balwani, Advocate for
Ex-Directors.
Mr. D. Bhattacharya, Advocate for
OL.

+ CO.PET. 302/2012, CO.APPL. 1861/2015

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vishnu Langawat, Advocate.
versus

M/S MOTHER V IMPEX PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Saurabh Balwani, Advocate for
Ex-Directors.
Mr. D. Bhattacharya, Advocate for
OL.
Ms. Isha Khanna, Advocate for OL.

ORDER

% **18.05.2023**

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today, as he is participating in an International Seminar.

2. Re-notify on 25th September, 2023.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

MAY 18, 2023/nk