



\$~C-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CCP(CO.) 33/2014 & CO.APPL. 708/2017

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

MR. RAJESH KHANNA, & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. D. Bhattacharya, Advocate for
OL.

Mr. Mayank Kapoor, Advocate for
Mr. Pradeep Thakur, Director.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **18.07.2024**

1. Mr. Mayank Kapoor, learned counsel appearing on behalf of one of the Directors, Mr. Pradeep Thakur submitted that since he has been recently engaged in this matter, he is not aware whether Mr. Rajesh Khanna is the Ex-Managing Director or not. He prayed for some time to take instructions on that. Let him take instructions as prayed.

2. Bailable Warrants against Mr. Rajesh Khanna has already been issued by the predecessor Bench of this Court vide order dated 2nd April, 2024, but no execution report is received by this Court. The concerned SHO i.e. SHO, Police Station-East of Kailash is directed to file execution report before the next date of hearing.



3. List on 12th August, 2024.

JULY 18, 2024
NA/ryp

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)