



\$~C-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CCP(CO.) 33/2014 & CO.APPL. 708/2017**

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

MR. RAJESH KHANNA, & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

12.08.2024

%

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of one of the director Mr. Pradeep Thakur prayed for some time to file an affidavit along with relevant documents stating therein, that Mr. Rajesh Khanna, Ex-director has already resigned on 18th November, 2009. Let the same be filed within four weeks as prayed.

List on 16th October, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 12, 2024

rk/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any