



\$~7 & 8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CCP(CO.) 33/2014 & CO.APPL. 708/2017**

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Prakash Sharma,  
Advocate through VC.

versus

MR. RAJESH KHANNA, & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. D. Bhattacharya, SC for OL  
through VC.

8

+ **CO.PET. 302/2012 & CO.APPL. 1861/2015, OLR 39/2024(1)**

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Prakash Sharma,  
Advocate through VC.

versus

M/S MOTHER V IMPEX PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. D. Bhattacharya, SC for OL  
through VC.

Mr. Mayank Kapoor, Advocate for  
respondent-Pradeep Thakur.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

% **14.11.2024**

1. No time left as it is already 04:30 P.M.
2. Re-notify on 27.03.2025.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**NOVEMBER 14, 2024**

**S.Sharma**