



\$~CO.1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CCP(CO.) 33/2014 & CO.APPL. 708/2017

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Prakash Sharma,
Advocate.

versus

MR. RAJESH KHANNA, & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. D. Bhattacharya, Standing
Counsel for OL.

+ CO.PET. 302/2012 & CO.APPL. 1861/2015

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Prakash Sharma,
Advocate.

versus

M/S MOTHER V IMPEX PVT LTD

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Sabharwal, Mr.
Shobhit Sabharwal, Ms. Ratika
Sabharwal and Mr. Shakir Hussain,
Advocates.

Mr. D. Bhattacharya, Standing
Counsel for OL.

Mr. Pradeep Thakur and Mr. Prateek
Jain, Advocates for Director.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.



2. List on 10.10.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 30, 2025/pa