



\$~C~3 & C~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CCP(CO.) 33/2014 CO.APPL. 708/2017

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LIMITED .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Prakash Sharma, Adv

versus

MR. RAJESH KHANNA, & ANR. ....Respondent

Through: Mr. D. Bhattacharya, Standing  
Counsel for OL.

Mr. Nitendra Sharma, Mr. Kunal  
Vashisht, Advs for Ex -  
director/Rajesh Khanna.

+ CO.PET. 302/2012 OLR 39/2024

M/S OLAM AGRO INDIA LTD .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deepak Prakash Sharma, Adv

versus

M/S MOTHER V IMPEX PVT LTD .....Respondent

Through: Mr. D. Bhattacharya, Standing  
Counsel for OL.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

**27.04.2026**

%

**CO.APPL. 1861/2015**

1. This application has been filed by applicant-company and is not pressed by counsel for ex-directors.



2. It is stated that property is already under the possession of Official Liquidator ('*OL*').

3. Accordingly, application is disposed of.

**CCP(CO.) 33/2014, CO.APPL. 708/2017**

1. *Mr. D. Bhattacharya*, Standing Counsel for OL, states that *Mr. Rajesh Khanna*, ex-director has filed an affidavit, with respect to which, he wishes to file a reply.

2. *Mr. Rajesh Khanna*, ex-director, appears through *VC* and undertakes that he will cooperate with the OL and will be present as and when summoned.

3. List on 06<sup>th</sup> October 2026.

**CO.PET. 302/2012, OLR 39/2024**

1. *Mr. D. Bhattacharya*, Standing Counsel for OL, seeks to file a status report.

2. He states that status of the property shall be provided in the report. Same shall be filed before the next date of hearing.

3. List on 06<sup>th</sup> October 2026.

4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**APRIL 27, 2026/RK/sp**